FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)		3-2000	LEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Q.1500
Tab settings	▼ 10147	7557∩	* *
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Faterits and Trademarks.	T	shed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		ු 2. Name and ad	ddress of receiving party(ies)
Squire Laboratori	es, Inc.	Name: Neogen Corporation	
		Internal Addr	ress:
	Association	Street Addres	ss: 620 Lesher Place
☐ General Partnership ☐ L ☐ Corporation-State (Massacht		City: Lans	ing State: MI ZIP: 48912
□ Other		•	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership	
SD Assissant	☐ Merger	Limited Pa	artnershipon-StateMichigan
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Execution Date: September 1	2000	(Designations must be	a separate document from assignment)
A. Turdamada Amiliantian No. (a)		B Tradoma	rk Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			
	Additional numbers a	tached? □ Yes Xi No	
		6 Total numbe	er of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		registrations	involved: 1
Name: Ian C. McLe	eod	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40</u>
Internal Address: McLeod & M	Moyne, P.C.	X) Enclosed	*
	·	☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
2-22-2	ng Darkway		
Street Address: 2190 Commo	DIS Palkway	8. Deposit acc	ount number:
City: Okemos State:	MI ZIP48864	(Attach duplics	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
: N3/28/2000 ACHAII - 3000394 1689797			
To the best of my knowledge and boiler,			
the original document.		ench	9/11/2000
Ian C. McLeod Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and deserted			
			st information to:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Squire Laboratories, Inc., a WHEREAS. Massachusetts Corporation, whose principal office address is 100 Mill Street, Revere, Massachusetts 02151, is the owner of the trademark and registration set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Neogen Corporation, a Michigan corporation, whose principal office address is 620 Lesher Place, Lansing, Michigan 48912 is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Squire Laboratories, Inc., does hereby assign unto Neogen Corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to, together with the good will of the business symbolized by, the following mark:

> Trademark: STRESS-DEX Registration No.: 1,689,797 Registration Date: June 2, 1992

International Class No. 5

Squire Laboratories, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/15/2000

COUNTY OF Suffee

Subscribed, sworn, and acknowledged before me this I'm day of Leptember, 2000, by Americo F. SALERUD

of Squire Laboratories, Inc.

SEAL

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0927